
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County - Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor

Citywide

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Assembly District 65

 4,384 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 126 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 25 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,535 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,535 

 2,018 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,261 TIMOTHY WU

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 SJ JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEE SAN TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI L. TSONG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,295 

Unrecorded  240 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Assembly District 66

 6,394 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 288 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,717 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,717 

 2,000 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 4,501 TIMOTHY WU

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL D DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DICKINSON TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS BELLIZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY LUDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CRISPINO MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SKLARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,515 

Unrecorded  202 

Page 3 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Assembly District 67

 8,370 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 296 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,706 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,706 

 3,429 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 4,959 TIMOTHY WU

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L NEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULAINA ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TAURING (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,401 

Unrecorded  305 

Assembly District 68

 4,431 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 231 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,683 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,683 

 2,860 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 1,432 TIMOTHY WU

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN W.HOLDEN-CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,308 

Unrecorded  375 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Assembly District 69

 9,777 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 367 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 51 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,195 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,195 

 3,680 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 6,048 TIMOTHY WU

 1 DAVID H. WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD WORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY LEFF (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,746 

Unrecorded  449 

Assembly District 70

 6,343 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 383 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,752 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,752 

 4,027 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,205 TIMOTHY WU

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL WEEKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE CARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYKIEL WEEKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOURE STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,251 

Unrecorded  501 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Assembly District 71

 8,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 304 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,017 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,017 

 4,624 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,107 TIMOTHY WU

 1 BRIAN LOVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,746 

Unrecorded  1,271 

Assembly District 72

 8,154 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 113 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 69 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,336 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,336 

 2,906 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,016 TIMOTHY WU

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,929 

Unrecorded  3,407 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Assembly District 73

 5,297 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 301 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,616 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,616 

 2,521 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 2,902 TIMOTHY WU

 1 RON SPURGA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,424 

Unrecorded  192 

Assembly District 74

 5,940 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 235 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 20 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,195 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,195 

 2,648 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,338 TIMOTHY WU

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TORSIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA T. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE MANENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,998 

Unrecorded  197 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Assembly District 75

 5,947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 258 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,255 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,255 

 2,426 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,470 TIMOTHY WU

 1 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,905 

Unrecorded  350 

Assembly District 76

 7,066 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 254 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 53 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,374 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,374 

 3,334 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 3,458 TIMOTHY WU

 1 J. SCOTT MERRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,798 

Unrecorded  576 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 80,744 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 3,156 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 480 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  84,381 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  84,381 

 36,473 KATHY C. HOCHUL

 39,697 TIMOTHY WU

 3 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE MILGRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL WEEKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD MADOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD R. BLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRIAN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LOVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAREN CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL D DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DICKINSON TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID R. JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID RAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS BELLIZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILE TORSIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY L NEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 H. HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY LUDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD WORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. SCOTT MERRIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LESCZYUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - New York County

 5 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SIDEROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSHUA T. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULAINA ZUCKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY C. HOCHUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE STROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY DE LOS SANTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CRISPINO MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW S. WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE TAURING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE DELGADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA SKLARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE MANENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE UNGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUMIA ABU JAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY LEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT WOODS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE CARLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA SEAWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT T JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON SPURGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYKIEL WEEKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIOBHAN NEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SJ JUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN W.HOLDEN-CORBETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOURE STRONG (WRITE-IN)

 55 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C. O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR MARRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEE SAN TJONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WEI L. TSONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM PINEDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  76,316 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2014 - 09/09/2014

New York County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

9/22/2014  7:01:32PM

Unrecorded  8,065 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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